In terms of the provisions of Regulation 169(1) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 100% consideration of
Equity Shares shall be paid by the Proposed Allottee at the time of allotment of such Equity Shares.
Accordingly, the entire consideration for Equity Shares is required to be paid to the Company at the time
of allotment of Equity Shares to the Proposed Allottee. The consideration for the Equity Shares shall be
payable in cash and has to be paid by the Proposed Allottee from their respective bank accounts and in

Registered Office: 1002, Dev Corpora, Cadbury Junction, E: sales@neogenchem.com T: +91 22 2549 7300
Eastern Express Highway, Thane (W) 400 601, India. W: www.neogenchem.com F: +91 22 2549 7399
CIN No. L24200MH1989PLC050919

case of joint holders, shall be received from the bank account of the person whose name appears first in
the application.

xv. The Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the allotment of securities under the
preferential issue:

SR.
NO.

CATEGORY PRE-ISSUE
SHAREHOLDING
(AS ON 30.09.2023)

POST-ISSUE OF EQUITY
SHARES SHAREHOLDING

NO. OF
SHARES

% NO. OF
SHARES

%

A Promoters and Promoter Group Holding:
1. Indian:
 Individual/HUF 1,40,11,739 56.19 1,40,11,739 53.11
 Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0
2. Foreign Promoters 9,98,000 4.00 9,98,000 3.78
 Sub Total (A) 1,50,09,739 60.19 1,50,09,739 56.89
B Non-Promoters holding:
1. Institutional Investors:
a) Financial Institutions / Banks
b) Mutual Funds 46,43,092 18.62 58,97,317 22.35
c) Foreign Portfolio Investors 10,57,665 4.24 12,00,190 4.55
d) Alternative Investment Funds 2,35,053 0.94 2,80,661 1.06
e) Insurance Companies 1,71,393 0.69 1,71,393 0.65
 Sub-Total (B)(1) 61,07,203 24.49 75,49,561 28.62
2. Non-Institution:
a) Individuals 27,85,104 11.17 27,85,104 10.56
b) Bodies Corporates 4,15,069 1.66 4,15,069 1.57
c) NRI  1,37,497 0.55 1,37,497 0.52
d) Clearing Member 7,148 0.03 7,148 0.03
e) Directors and their relatives 3,50,080 1.40 3,50,080 1.33
f) Trust 193 0.00 193 0.00
g) Hindu Undivided Family 99,899 0.40 99,899 0.38
h) Others (Limited Liability Partnership) 27,384 0.11 27,384 0.10
 Sub Total (B) (2) 38,22,374 15.32 38,22,374 14.49
 TOTAL A+ (B)(1)+(B) (2) 99,29,577 39.81 1,13,71,935 43.11
 Non Promoter - Non Public 0 0 0 0
 Grand  Total 2,49,39,316 100 2,63,81,674 100

xvi. Lock-In Period:

The Equity Shares to be issued and allotted to each of the Proposed Allottee’s on a preferential basis
under this Preferential Issue shall be locked in for a period of 6(six) months from the date of the trading
approval for such Equity Shares, in accordance with Regulation 167 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

The entire pre-preferential shareholding of each the Proposed Allottee’s (if any) except the pre-
preferential shareholding of Mutual Fund (through its various schemes), shall be locked-in from the
Relevant Date up to a period of 90 (ninety) trading days from the date of trading approval for the Equity